

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF MODIFICATIONS

Notice is hereby given of the approval of the following modifications to the Energy *Solutions* state-issued Part B Permit. The modifications involved the following changes:

2020-004822: Approval of a Class 1 modification for Revisions to Attachment II-7, *Closure Plan*; Attachment II-7-1, *Overall Facility Closure Cost Summary*; and Attachment II-7-2, *Closure Cost Estimate – Mixed Waste Details*. This modification increased the volume of waste that may be stored at the Mixed Waste Facility in anticipation of a wet spring.

2020-009044: Approval of a Class 1 modification for Revisions to Attachment II-7, *Closure Plan*; Attachment II-7-1, *Overall Facility Closure Cost Summary*; and Attachment II-7-2, *Closure Cost Estimate – Mixed Waste Details*. This modification decreased the volume of waste that may be stored at the Mixed Waste Facility due to a dryer than normal spring.

2020-009074: Approval of a Class 1 modification for Revisions to Attachment II-7, *Closure Plan*; Attachment II-7-1, *Overall Facility Closure Cost Summary*; Attachment II-7-2, *Closure Cost Estimate – Mixed Waste Details*; and Attachment II-7-3, *Reserve Capacity Calculations*. This modification provides overall surety changes based on the 2019 annual review.

Questions regarding this modification or requests for review of the modification applications and related documents may be directed to Energy*Solutions* or the Utah Division of Waste Management and Radiation Control (DWMRC).

Energy Solutions: Energy Solutions, LLC, 299 South Main St. Suite#1700 Salt Lake City,

Utah 84111; telephone: (801) 649-2000, contact person: Tim Orton.

DWMRC: Utah Division of Waste Management and Radiation Control, 195 North

1950 West, P.O. Box 144880, Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-4880; telephone: (801) 536-0200; facility contact person: Otis Willoughby.

Energy *Solutions*' compliance history is available from the facility contact person at the Utah Division of Waste Management and Radiation Control.